CANCELLED

May 11, 2024

BARKLEY LAKE WATER DISTRICT

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

P.S.C. KY. NO.
SHEET NO.
CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO
SHEET NO

FOR: Entire Area Served

The provisions of this tariff are in addition to and subject to Commonwealth of Kentucky Statutes and Public Service Commission regulations.

This tariff will uniformly apply to all customers of Barkley Lake Water District, and no employee or commissioner of Barkley Lake Water District is permitted to make any exception to any portion of this tariff without PSC acceptance and/approval.

A. General Information

- 1. All customers must grant, convey, or cause to be granted or conveyed to Barkley Lake Water District a perpetual easement and right-of-way across any property owned or controlled by the customer wherever necessary for Barkley Lake Water District's facilities in order to provide service.
- 2. Each prospective customer desiring water service must sign Barkley Lake Water District's Water Service Contract before service is supplied by the district.
- 3. No customer may resell water except under the terms of a special contract executed by Barkley Lake Water District and accepted or approved by the P.S.C.
- 4. A customer shall notify Barkley Lake Water District immediately if there is a problem with the service or if an accident occurs that affects the water system.
- With respect to any billing dispute, customer accounts shall be considered to be current while the dispute is pending as long as the customer continues to make undisputed payments and stays current on subsequent bills.
- 6. Bills and notices from Barkley Lake Water District will be mailed to the customer at the address listed on the Water Service Contract unless a change of address has been filed with the District in writing. The District will not otherwise be responsible for delivery of any bill or notice, nor will the customer be excused from the payment of any bill or any performance required in the notice.
- 7. Billing Cycle-- Water service will be billed every month.

" Dining Cycle- Water service will be billed every month.	
DATE OF ISSUE	
Month / Day / Year DATE EFFECTIVE	
ISSUED BY (Signature of Officer)	KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
TITLE Chairman	JEFF R. DEROUEN EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMM IN CASE NODATED	SSION SSION
	EFFECTIVE
	1/21/2014 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)